RESOLUTION NO. 2023-30

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 2021-31 TO ADOPT REVISED UNIFORM PATCHES FOR THE VENICE POLICE DEPARTMENT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, on October 26, 2021, the City Council of the City of Venice adopted Resolution No. 2021-31, which included the "Use of Logos Policy for the City of Venice"; and

WHEREAS, the City of Venice Police Department wishes to update its current uniform patches adopted in the Use of Logos Policy; and

WHEREAS, the proposed uniform patches were created and presented by the Uniform Committee of the Venice Police Department and approved by sixty-eight percent (68%) of the Department's members; and

WHEREAS, the Venice City Council wishes to adopt the proposed patches as the new Venice Police Department uniform sleeve patches.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF VENICE, FLORIDA, as follows:

SECTION 1. The above Whereas clauses are ratified and confirmed as true and correct.

SECTION 2. The patches attached hereto as Exhibit "A" are hereby approved and adopted as the uniform sleeve patches for the City of Venice Police Department, superseding and replacing those uniform sleeve patches adopted by Resolution No. 2021-31 in the Use of Logos Policy for the City of Venice.

SECTION 3. Except as amended herein, Resolution No. 2021-31 shall remain in full force and effect.

SECTION 4. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon approval and adoption as provided by law.

APPROVED AND ADOPTED AT A REGULAR MEETING OF THE VENICE CITY COUNCIL HELD ON THE 22ND DAY OF AUGUST 2023.

	Nick Pachota, Mayor
ATTEST:	·
Kelly Michaels, MMC, City Clerk	
Sarasota County, Florida, do hereby certificorrect copy of a Resolution duly adopted	e City of Venice, Florida, a municipal corporation in fy that the foregoing is a full and complete, true and by the City Council of the City of Venice, Florida, at a don the 22 nd day of August 2023, a quorum being
WITNESS my hand and official seal of said	City this 22 nd day of August 2023.
(SEAL)	Kelly Michaels, MMC, City Clerk
Approved as to form:	
Kelly Fernandez, City Attorney	

Exhibit "A"

These two (2) patches are used on sleeves of uniforms to distinguish between sworn police officers and civilian employees.



